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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Assembly District 34

 14,754 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,041 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 295 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,090 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,090 

 8,968 TIFFANY L. CABAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,943 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM TOTORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS KALOYANIDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALICIA V. VAICHUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN HAOLUN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSE PACKERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMPARO CAMBA SILEO (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA NAGIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SIDERIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIOS HAMMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAVELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSEM AGAG (WRITE-IN)

 4 AYELET PEARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BABY SNOOPY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN CHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL ADEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOZO THE CLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA KIERNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN O'SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN SALZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BYRON OPURUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY LAGIUDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KYRIAKIDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 16 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN ROYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ABOUFAOUCLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KNAUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS WALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONATO QUARTUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FURRY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Assembly District 34

 1 EDWIN CABAN JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI VEITTOCIVCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS KAFROCI (WRITE-IN)

 6 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 5 EVIE HANTZOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAY LUBINOF (WRITE-IN)

 2 FERNANDO MATEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED FLINSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE AGGRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ATHANASIADIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SCURTERAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GIUSEPPE GIORGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM FINNERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY F. ONALDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY PANAGIONTGROULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY SPECTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR FRENZES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN PANELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HELENA ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY P. IKEZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERB GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FRANCIS BURKHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE LEELOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BLANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCCARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE O. MANSOOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET DIERBECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GALONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON OVERTURF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BEZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MINOJUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY RAIMONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. CARABALLO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Assembly District 34

 2 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KETCHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN PATRICK HEALY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RUFUS SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAFFERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYMA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN FARREN (WRITE-IN)

 11 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 6 KELLY KLINGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAIKO KYEGOKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MASSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA MILEVOJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MONGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW PELLERZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE BURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA CORREA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAPAPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY KAY (WRITE-IN)

 9 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES HOSKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NGEE PHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK PAPPAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPHELIA RASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PASQUALE C. DALLEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Assembly District 34

 1 PETER VALLONE JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER VALLONE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP DIRICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL BLUMENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY SANFILIPPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUFUS DAVENPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY CUAUTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL L LUFASATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOOBY DOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAH SHAHIDUL HAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILVESTOR STALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. MIDDLEMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GEORGE VOUCHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MARCHESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED PSAHOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS D BARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LERNIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS OSHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS R DIMALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS R. CYRANOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 3 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY BLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER DURDEN (WRITE-IN)

 123 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANGELI GAVALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKS PELOIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA GLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEVGENG SOROKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIANNI W PSIGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YLDER RIZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,280 

Unrecorded  3,810 

Page 5 of 26



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Assembly District 35

 1,725 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 90 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 28 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,843 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,843 

 948 TIFFANY L. CABAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 255 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABBIE SORACENI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN WILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALESSANDRO COLACITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGELA GARVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA J. TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MAMARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANTINE STAVROKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWIN DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA KALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE DELIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER PERRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. CIAFONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TALBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KINGMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX VERSAPIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIKA WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK STARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWEETY BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,248 

Unrecorded  595 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Assembly District 36

 30,389 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,056 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 809 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,254 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,254 

 20,150 TIFFANY L. CABAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,748 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SCHOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAMAWTIA MARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANNA SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAKA TIERNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALANA TLERNAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALDO GALANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ASLAMHEK IZMAILOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER RUPPANER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLE MARYOOL AACAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALRA SHIRATERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA PAOLIELLI ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER PODUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW B CARESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WALTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA STATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO GARVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO MANUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MEME FOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA DAVIDOVICY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA SPIROU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNABEL E SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE PIZZANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MARDACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ZWOLENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONE BURT HERLSTELIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL LA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Assembly District 36

 4 ARAVELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHIE JEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMIN HOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTIE PARTELIOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASTONA CREEP (WRITE-IN)

 4 AYELET PEARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN NETANYAHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH BAILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY BELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON ARY GONZAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SALEMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGGETTE ESCOBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILA RAHAVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARYN DEPINNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BURCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES M FRASER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SEEWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ELLIOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTO AYUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FUGIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER POULSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINTHYA CONTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLOGERO FONTINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANTINE GERAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CRAIG BENIGNO (WRITE-IN)

 28 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL STEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTALDI MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE DIOFFER VGASTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID A. ESPONOZA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Assembly District 36

 1 DAVID GRUBB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HARDLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M. PRINGLE III (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NERICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SPERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE RIGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DETRICK VILLADAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK HURTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLON BRESLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIMITRIOS TSWAMPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITROAS TSOURAPIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINITRIUS DANAGIOTON (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY BONARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUELEY PEARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD I. KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMMA MICHAELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 5 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA NACSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE HOM (WRITE-IN)

 11 EVIE HANTZOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 FATIMA ZAHRA LAKROFLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAY LUBINOF (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELICIA O'NEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN TSIMAJIANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ENGLEZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE EDWARD LAYANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE M. YACEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SITARAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE T. KONETSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIUSEPPE LOBRISTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLD MEI (WRITE-IN)

 3 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG BESSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANA SABER-TEHRANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Assembly District 36

 2 HANSSEL MATTAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY PANAGIONTGROULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAZEL CAMPTON HAYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER BARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN TAZES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY MARDEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY P. IKEZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOUER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN CHCACHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILARA TERTED (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIAM S. ANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA DASAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SPARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PAOLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES RICHARD FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERSON COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY POLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FALLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOANNE CASTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHMOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DROBENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J CIAFONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN KETCHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M JANINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MITCHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SIMEONIDIS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SPENSIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TALBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W BOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Assembly District 36

 1 JORDAN HILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN W ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CUTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIRABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCUEREB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO CAESAR REINOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DESOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHLEEN SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 5 KELLY KLINGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEPLER PALACIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MACTIEMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM PETRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY MULLARKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMON THERMOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KOSTA HALKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANA DEL REY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MAYBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ZACCAGNINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SKYWALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUM WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHDI CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLI HUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CABA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIA PAPADAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA PYRROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO A. BUNETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIRDWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MESSIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY OLIVERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW NOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW OSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURIZIO LLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN STOTTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Assembly District 36

 1 MENDDETH ZINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH BEGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERON LANGSNER (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FERRARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P CECCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RYBICKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SILLER (WRITE-IN)

 15 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE WAZOWSUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIMI MO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAIDA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NALOR ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL P TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELL HANLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAI PAPAIANNOUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CHASABSNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS COLAPIATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS FOGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKOLOS SIMUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEMI GRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PANAGIOTIS ZENETOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT SAJAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KRAYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERNAY PHYUPS (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ANTONAPOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KEFALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MAROUDAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MONTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MORGAN ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MOSKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE CARDONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAAZIA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANA ABDELHAMID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHAD J. ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBCKAH HURFORD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Assembly District 36

 1 REBELGH HURFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGGIE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENA HENSHBENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HERNERFRIEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MONDARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SERSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CAFFEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CAULDWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M KLEMENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SUCIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALDO VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RYAN VOLKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SANDRA UNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BYRNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT TONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH ARMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH SHELDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAN VAN GISHEVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANDA NAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEKAR KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEKAR KRISHNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHO HEI OHTANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SPIROS VANGELATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANO SPINKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFFONO FORTES (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVE MARCHESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PARRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SILERES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUBTA TUNNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIC ABUALYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY KASAPIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THATCHER DOWNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CHRISTOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GILLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM CURRIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHEE CALAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY STATLA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Assembly District 36

 1 TOBY CURRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DAVIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUX SAHN (WRITE-IN)

 201 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE LAMOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VASILIOS KOURKOUMELIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIC ROGGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA LEAHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER PROBENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILIAM PEPANAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY JAPOLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,546 

Unrecorded  5,708 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Total for Member of the City Council (22nd Council District) - Queens County

 46,868 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,187 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,132 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  51,187 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  51,187 

 30,066 TIFFANY L. CABAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,946 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABBIE SORACENI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SCHOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM TOTORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAMAWTIA MARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANNA SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAKA TIERNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN WILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALANA TLERNAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALDO GALANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALESSANDRO COLACITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ASLAMHEK IZMAILOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER RUPPANER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS KALOYANIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALICIA V. VAICHUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLE MARYOOL AACAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN HAOLUN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALRA SHIRATERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSE PACKERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA PAOLIELLI ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER PODUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMPARO CAMBA SILEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW B CARESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 11 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WALTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGELA GARVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA STATON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Total for Member of the City Council (22nd Council District) - Queens County

 1 ANGELO GARVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO MANUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MEME FOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA DAVIDOVICY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA NAGIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA SPIROU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNABEL E SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE PIZZANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MARDACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SIDERIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ZWOLENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONE BURT HERLSTELIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIOS HAMMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL LA (WRITE-IN)

 5 ARAVELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHIE JEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMIN HOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTIE PARTELIOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSEM AGAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASTONA CREEP (WRITE-IN)

 8 AYELET PEARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BABY SNOOPY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA J. TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN CHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN NETANYAHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH BAILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL ADEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOZO THE CLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY BELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON ARY GONZAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SALEMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA KIERNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN O'SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGGETTE ESCOBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN SALZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BYRON OPURUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMILA RAHAVY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Total for Member of the City Council (22nd Council District) - Queens County

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARYN DEPINNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY LAGIUDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BURCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES M FRASER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SEEWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ELLIOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KYRIAKIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTO AYUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FUGIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MAMARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER POULSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINTHYA CONTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLOGERO FONTINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANTINE GERAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANTINE STAVROKIS (WRITE-IN)

 5 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CRAIG BENIGNO (WRITE-IN)

 46 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN ROYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ABOUFAOUCLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KNAUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL STEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTALDI MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE DIOFFER VGASTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID A. ESPONOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GRUBB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HARDLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M. PRINGLE III (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NERICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SPERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE RIGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS WALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DETRICK VILLADAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK HURTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLON BRESLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Total for Member of the City Council (22nd Council District) - Queens County

 2 DIMITRIOS TSWAMPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITROAS TSOURAPIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINITRIUS DANAGIOTON (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 13 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONATO QUARTUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY BONARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUELEY PEARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD I. KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN CABAN JR (WRITE-IN)

 3 EDWIN DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI VEITTOCIVCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS KAFROCI (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMMA MICHAELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 12 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA NACSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE HOM (WRITE-IN)

 16 EVIE HANTZOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 FATIMA ZAHRA LAKROFLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 FAY LUBINOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA KALAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELICIA O'NEAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 FERNANDO MATEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN TSIMAJIANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ENGLEZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED FLINSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE AGGRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ATHANASIADIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE DELIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE EDWARD LAYANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE M. YACEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SCURTERAS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Total for Member of the City Council (22nd Council District) - Queens County

 1 GEORGE SITARAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE T. KONETSY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GIUSEPPE GIORGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIUSEPPE LOBRISTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLD MEI (WRITE-IN)

 4 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM FINNERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG BESSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY F. ONALDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANA SABER-TEHRANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 HANSSEL MATTAI (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY PANAGIONTGROULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY SPECTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAZEL CAMPTON HAYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER BARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER PERRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR FRENZES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN PANELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN TAZES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HELENA ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY MARDEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY P. IKEZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERB GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOUER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN CHCACHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILARA TERTED (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIAM S. ANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA DASAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SPARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FRANCIS BURKHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE LEELOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BLANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCCARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PAOLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES RICHARD FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE O. MANSOOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET DIERBECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GALONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON OVERTURF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Total for Member of the City Council (22nd Council District) - Queens County

 1 JEFF BEZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERSON COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY POLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MINOJUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY RAIMONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FALLON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOANNE CASTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHMOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. CARABALLO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DROBENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J CIAFONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. CIAFONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN KETCHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M JANINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MITCHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN PATRICK HEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SIMEONIDIS JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SPENSIERI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN TALBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W BOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RUFUS SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN HILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN W ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CUTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIRABELLA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Total for Member of the City Council (22nd Council District) - Queens County

 1 JOSEPH RAFFERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCUEREB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYMA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO CAESAR REINOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DESOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN FARREN (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHLEEN SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 12 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 11 KELLY KLINGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEPLER PALACIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KINGMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MACTIEMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM PETRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY MULLARKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMON THERMOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KOSTA HALKIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANA DEL REY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MAYBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ZACCAGNINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SKYWALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUM WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHDI CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAIKO KYEGOKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLI HUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CABA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIA PAPADAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA PYRROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO A. BUNETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MASSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA MILEVOJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIRDWELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Total for Member of the City Council (22nd Council District) - Queens County

 1 MARK MESSIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY OLIVERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MONGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW NOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW OSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW PELLERZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURIZIO LLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX VERSAPIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN STOTTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE BURG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA CORREA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDDETH ZINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH BEGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERON LANGSNER (WRITE-IN)

 8 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FERRARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P CECCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAPAPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RYBICKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY KAY (WRITE-IN)

 24 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE WAZOWSUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIMI MO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIKA WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES HOSKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAIDA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NALOR ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL P TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELL HANLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NGEE PHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAI PAPAIANNOUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CHASABSNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS COLAPIATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS FOGLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS J. FUENTES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Total for Member of the City Council (22nd Council District) - Queens County

 1 NICK PAPPAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKOLOS SIMUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEMI GRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPHELIA RASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PANAGIOTIS ZENETOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PASQUALE C. DALLEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT SAJAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK STARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KRAYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERNAY PHYUPS (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ANTONAPOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KEFALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MAROUDAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MONTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MORGAN ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MOSKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER VALLONE JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER VALLONE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP DIRICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE CARDONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAAZIA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL BLUMENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANA ABDELHAMID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHAD J. ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBCKAH HURFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBELGH HURFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGGIE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENA HENSHBENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HERNERFRIEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MONDARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SERSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CAFFEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CAULDWELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

Total for Member of the City Council (22nd Council District) - Queens County

 1 ROBERT M KLEMENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SUCIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALDO VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY SANFILIPPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUFUS DAVENPORT (WRITE-IN)

 2 RYAN VOLKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY CUAUTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL L LUFASATA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SANDRA UNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BYRNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOOBY DOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT TONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH ARMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH SHELDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAH SHAHIDUL HAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAN VAN GISHEVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANDA NAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEKAR KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEKAR KRISHNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHO HEI OHTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILVESTOR STALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SPIROS VANGELATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANO SPINKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFFONO FORTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. MIDDLEMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GEORGE VOUCHERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEVE MARCHESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PARRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SILERES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUBTA TUNNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIC ABUALYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED PSAHOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY KASAPIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THATCHER DOWNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CHRISTOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS D BARRA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County
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Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1
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Total for Member of the City Council (22nd Council District) - Queens County

 1 THOMAS DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GILLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LERNIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS OSHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS R DIMALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS R. CYRANOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM CURRIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHEE CALAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY STATLA (WRITE-IN)

 3 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY CURRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DAVIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY BLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUX SAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWEETY BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER DURDEN (WRITE-IN)

 336 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE LAMOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANGELI GAVALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VASILIOS KOURKOUMELIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIC ROGGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKS PELOIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA LEAHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA GLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER PROBENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILIAM PEPANAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEVGENG SOROKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIANNI W PSIGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YLDER RIZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY JAPOLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,074 

Unrecorded  10,113 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (22nd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:21AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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